The rehabilitation of a Dwelling Units that have substantial
building and other code violations or have been vacant for at
least six 6 months such that the Dwelling Units are

returned to the City s housing supply as decent safe and
sanitary housing and the cost of such work exceeds

Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 25 000 per Dwelling Unit
as that amount may be adjusted for inflation pursuant to the
Regulations

Unit Type Various Dwelling Units within a Project which
are distinguished by number of bedrooms and or the type of
construction e g detached single family duets

[...]

5 Any existing building to be remodeled or
reconstructed so long as

a The Project consists of the

reconstruction of structures which have been damaged by
fire flood wind earthquake or other calamity and the size of
the Non Residential structure is no more than one hundred

twenty five percent 125 of the pre rehabilitation square

footage or the number of residential units has not been
increased or

b The Project consists of the

remodeling or expansion of a single family residence or

c The Housing Manager in his or

her sole discretion has determined that such remodeling or